data sheet
10 and 10/100 Mbps Networking Solutions
The SuperStack® II Baseline family
builds on the tremendous success of
SuperStack II enterprise networking
solutions by delivering powerful,
unmanaged connectivity in a full
range of networking technologies.

trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Printed in U.S.A. on recycled paper 400411-002   12/98
Ordering Information
SuperStack II Baseline Products
SuperStack II Baseline Hub
(12 port) 3C16440
SuperStack II Baseline Hub
(24 port) 3C16441
SuperStack II Baseline
Dual Speed Hub
(12 port) 3C16592A
SuperStack II Baseline
Dual Speed Hub
(24 port) 3C16593A
SuperStack II Baseline Switch
(12 port 10 Mbps switched ports
plus 2 x 10/100 Mbps auto-
sensing ports) 3C16460
SuperStack II Baseline Switch
(24 port 10 Mbps switched ports
plus 2 x 10/100 Mbps auto-
sensing ports) 3C16462
SuperStack II Baseline
10/100 Mbps Switch
(12 port) 3C16464A
SuperStack II Baseline
10/100 Mbps Switch
(24 port) 3C16465A
Power Supply Systems
SuperStack II ARPS 3C16071
SuperStack II ARPS 60 W Power
Module Burndy Type 3C16072
SuperStack II ARPS 100 W
Power Module Burndy Type
3C16073
SuperStack II ARPS Power
Module Type 2 3C16074
SuperStack II ARPS
Y-Cable Burndy Type 3C16079
SuperStack II ARPS
Y-Cable Type 2 3C16078
SuperStack II UPS
(U.S.) 3C16010
SuperStack II UPS
(International) 3C16011
SuperStack II UPS
(Japan) 3C16012
Transceiver Interface Modules
for SuperStack II Baseline Hubs
AUI Transceiver
Interface Module